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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1931291

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56295

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SY.NO, 314/4, VGN NAGAR PHASE 1, 3RD CROSS

STREET, NOLAMBUR, CHENNAI-600095,
THIRUVALLUR , TAMILNADU - 600095

5 PRINCIPAL NAME R SAlI SUDHA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, B.Ed,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID nolambur@srichaitanyaschool.net
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7338820437

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/affiliation/

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/trust-deed/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/noc/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/recognition-
certificate/
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/building-
safety-certificate/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/fire-safety-
certificate/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/self-
certification/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/sanitary-
certificate/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY
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http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/fee-
structure-norms/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/academic-
calendar/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/smc/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/pta-
members/

http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/board-
exam-result/
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL R SAI SUDHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 81

PGT 18

TGT 22

PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 120 120 100 All Students secured good marks with
the Topper Mark 494/500

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 5989
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 70 & 47
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3
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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SADHANA ROSANA

RAMANI

SHALINI

GIRIJA

SHARANYA S

ANNE SAMUEL

ANGELYN GUNAVATHI

JACOB D

JAYAKANTH.S

JANAKI KRISHNAMOORTHI

KAUSALYA

FAYISA P

P R SANGEETHA

SAROJ TIWARI

Sakthi Kumari A

TOLASI PARKI

SUNITA SOLANKI

VANI PRIYAGOKUL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

6&70

YES
55
88

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y8NkSZGyOW4

M.A

B.SC

B.SC

M.SC
B.SC,M.SC,MBA,B.ED
B.ALIT,B.ED
B.SC

BED

M.SC

MA

MSC

M.SC

MA

M.SC

B.Tech

MA

MA

MBA
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

AVINASH KUMAR.A

JAYALAKSHMI V

MRUDULA PRAVEEN

VELVIZHI M

PREETHI V

S ILAKYA PRIYA

JAYANTHI

DEVIJ

USHA

DAVIDRAJ A

VASU R

S DHANALAKSHMI

MUKKU ESWAR A REDDY

REVATHI S

SATHISH KUMAR

THABASSUM BEGUM.H

DEEPTHI GOTTIPATI

JAFFRIN

P LEELAVATHY

SATHYA

INDUMATHI

MALATHY S

DEVAYANI

SUDHARSAN

B SHIVABARATHI

PADMINI PRIYADARSHINI

B SANGEETHA
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PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

NTT

TGT

B.A

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.SC

B.SC

B.SC

DECE

BA

MA

B.SC VISCOM

B.A

B.COM

B.TECH

B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

MA

MA

ME

MA

PGDIP

MCA

D.HNM

BA

B.Sc

B.SC

M.SC
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

AARTHIM

KAVITHAA

INDUMATHI R

ARUNAR

AJITH KUMAR D

AATHIRATHAN

M HEMAVATHI

AMUDHAR

SIVASHANKARI J

NALLUSAMY P

MEENATCHI M

YUVASRI B

PUJAARORA

S BOOPATHI

PAVITHRA SUDHAN K

V SHALINI

M DIVYA

MALARVIZHI S

R SAlI SUDHA

JAYASREE S

DIVYA TILAKKUMAR
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OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

B.SC

B.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.SC

MA

BA

B.SC

MA

BA

B.Litr

M.SC

BA

M.Sc

B.Ed

MA

M.Sc

BCA, SPECIAL EDUCATION

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc
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