APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI CHAITANYA TECHNO SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931291
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56295
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY.NO, 314/4, VGN NAGAR PHASE 1, 3RD CROSS STREET, NOLAMBUR, CHENNAI-600095, THIRUVALLUR, TAMILNADU - 600095
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	R SAI SUDHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, B.Ed,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nolambur@srichaitanyaschool.net
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7338820437

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/trust-deed/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/recognition-certificate/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/building-safety-certificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/self-certification/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/sanitary-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/fee- structure-norms/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/academic-calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/smc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/pta-members/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://srichaitanyatechnoschoolnolambur.net/index.php/board-exam-result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	R SAI SUDHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	81
	PGT	18
	TGT	22
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	120	120	100	All Students secured good marks with the Topper Mark 494/500

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5989
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	55
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	88
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y8NkSZGyOW4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SADHANA ROSANA	TGT	M.A
2	RAMANI	PGT	B.SC
3	SHALINI	TGT	B.SC
4	GIRIJA	PGT	M.SC
5	SHARANYA S	PGT	B.SC,M.SC,MBA,B.ED
6	ANNE SAMUEL	PRT	B.A LIT,B.ED
7	ANGELYN GUNAVATHI	OTHER	B.SC
8	JACOB D	TGT	BED
9	JAYAKANTH.S	PGT	M.SC
10	JANAKI KRISHNAMOORTHI	TGT	MA
11	KAUSALYA	PGT	MSC
12	FAYISA P	PRT	M.SC
13	P R SANGEETHA	PRT	MA
14	SAROJ TIWARI	PRT	M.SC
15	Sakthi Kumari A	PRT	B.Tech
16	TOLASI PARKI	TGT	MA
17	SUNITA SOLANKI	TGT	MA
18	VANI PRIYAGOKUL	NTT	MBA

		,	
19	AVINASH KUMAR.A	PET	B.A
20	JAYALAKSHMI V	TGT	M.SC.
21	MRUDULA PRAVEEN	PGT	M.SC.
22	VELVIZHI M	PRT	M.SC
23	PREETHI V	TGT	B.SC
24	S ILAKYA PRIYA	TGT	B.SC
25	JAYANTHI	NTT	DECE
26	DEVI J	TGT	ВА
27	USHA	PRT	MA
28	DAVIDRAJ A	OTHER	B.SC VISCOM
29	VASU R	OTHER	B.A
30	S DHANALAKSHMI	OTHER	B.COM
31	MUKKU ESWAR A REDDY	OTHER	B.TECH
32	REVATHI S	PRT	B.SC
33	SATHISH KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
34	THABASSUM BEGUM.H	TGT	M.SC
35	DEEPTHI GOTTIPATI	TGT	MA
36	JAFFRIN	TGT	MA
37	P LEELAVATHY	NTT	ME
38	SATHYA	PRT	MA
39	INDUMATHI	PRT	PGDIP
40	MALATHY S	PGT	MCA
41	DEVAYANI	OTHER	D.HNM
42	SUDHARSAN	OTHER	ВА
43	B SHIVABARATHI	PGT	B.Sc
44	PADMINI PRIYADARSHINI	NTT	B.SC
45	B SANGEETHA	TGT	M.SC

Mandatory Disclosure Details On the 0.5				
46	AARTHI M	OTHER	B.SC	
47	KAVITHA A	OTHER	B.SC	
48	INDUMATHI R	PRT	M.SC	
49	ARUNA R	PRT	B.SC	
50	AJITH KUMAR D	TGT	M.SC	
51	A ATHIRATHAN	TGT	MA	
52	M HEMAVATHI	TGT	BA	
53	AMUDHA R	PRT	B.SC	
54	SIVASHANKARI J	PRT	MA	
55	NALLUSAMY P	PET	ВА	
56	MEENATCHI M	PRT	B.Litr	
57	YUVASRI B	PGT	M.SC	
58	PUJA ARORA	NTT	ВА	
59	S BOOPATHI	TGT	M.Sc	
60	PAVITHRA SUDHAN K	PGT	B.Ed	
61	V SHALINI	PRT	MA	
62	M DIVYA	PGT	M.Sc	
63	MALARVIZHI S	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BCA, SPECIAL EDUCATION	
64	R SAI SUDHA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc	
65	JAYASREE S	PRT	B.Sc	
66	DIVYA TILAKKUMAR	PRT	M.Sc	